12/28/2017 State of Utah Mail - Fwd: Deer Creek Mine Closure

OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Fwd: Deer Creek Mine Closure
1 message

Keenan Storrar <kstorrar@utah.gov> Mon, Dec 18, 2017 at 1:10 PM
To: Steve Christensen <stevechristensen@utah.gov>, Daron Haddock <daronhaddock@utah.gov>, OGMCOAL DNR
<ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Keenan Storrar

Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

801-538-5345

kstorrar@utah.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Semborski, Chuck <Charles.Semborski@pacificorp.com>

Date: Mon, Dec 18, 2017 at 12:34 PM

Subject: Deer Creek Mine Closure

To: "Salow, Jeffrey - FS" <jsalow@fs.fed.us>, Steven Rigby <swrigby@blm.gov>, "McKenzie, Jefferson"
<jmckenzi@blm.gov>, "Falk, Stephen W (sfalk@blm.gov)" <sfalk@blm.gov>, Michael Glasson <mglasson@blm.gov>,
Keenan Storrar <kstorrar@utah.gov>

Cc: "Child, Scott" <Scott.Child@pacificorp.com>, "Fleck, Ken" <Kenneth.Fleck@pacificorp.com>

Deer Creek Mine Closure Update: 12/17/2017 2:00 p.m.
o Hiawatha Seam (see attachment)
= All major items removed (transformers/triple switches, refuge chambers and pumps)
= Opened all p-traps at seals
= Opened 11th -17th West Sealed Area water drains (see 17th West picture)
o Blind Canyon Seam - (see attachment)
= All major items removed (transformers/triple switches and pumps)
= Opened all p-traps at seals
e  Decommission Left Fork fan at 9:00 a.m. 12/17/2017 (MSHA was notified)
e  Temporary seals installed 12/17/2017

e Final seals scheduled for completion 12/21/2017

Charles A. Semborski
Charles A. Semborski, P.G.

Manager of Geology and Exploration

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/AAfm9zbqSukFAbu_bjzdoOBDPyldmuZf2w7Pd-AWamuXSBkjocL 1/u/1/?ui=2&ik=b2057f09bc&jsver=1QCYKmliAi4.en.&... 1/2



12/28/2017 State of Utah Mail - Fwd: Deer Creek Mine Closure

W INTERWEST
MINING COMPANY

A SUBSIDIARY OF PACIFICORP

PacifiCorp — Interwest Mining Company
Huntington Office

15 North Main Street

P.O. Box 310 Huntington, Utah 84528

E Mail chuck.semborski@pacificorp.com
Work 435-687-4720

Mobile 435-650-5355
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7TH NORTH CHARGE PUMP
480 VAC 75 HP CORNELL PUMP

7TH NORTH DEWATER PUMP
480 VAC 200 HP CORNELL VFD PUMP
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